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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of meetings convened by the National Advisory Council since its constitution;

(b) the number of States which have constituted State Advisory Council under the Right to Education (RTE) Act;

(c) whether the Government is contemplating to amend the RTE Act;

(d) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(e) whether the RTE Act will be fully implemented in the country by 2013; and

(f) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken/being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(Dr. SHASHI THAROOR)

(a): The National Advisory Council constituted under the Right of Children to Free and Compulsory Education (RTE) Act, 2009 has so far held five meetings.

(b): Thirteen States/UTs have so far constituted a State Advisory Council under the RTE Act.

(c): No Sir.

(d): Question does not arise.

(e) & (f): All States/UTs with legislature have notified the State RTE Rules and the UTs without legislature have adopted the Central RTE Rules, 2010. The Central Government has issued several Guidelines/Advisories to States/UTs for effective implementation of the RTE Act. The implementation framework of the SSA has been revised to align with the provisions of the RTE Act and States/UTs are being provided funds under the SSA for implementing the RTE Act.
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